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Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
May 7

10:00 AJM.
Report Supplied by Auctkw

ASSORTED VEGETABLE PLANTS:
.50-3.00 FLAT.'

TOMATOES: 1.00-1.75 FLAT;
.75-1.10 EACH.

ASSORTED PERENNIALS POTTED:
.30-1.25 BACH.

ASSORTED ANNUALS POTTED:
.75-1.80 BACH.

ASSORTED ANNUALS FLATS:
.75-325 EACH.

PERENNIALS AND HERBS .75-125,
GALLON CONTAINER 1.75-3.10 EA.

BEDDING PLANTS: ASSORTED
4.25-7.25 FLAT, HERBS AND PEREN-
NIALS 8.50-12.00 FLAT.

HANGING BASKETS; 8-10”
ASSORTED 3.75-625.

VEGETABLE PLANTS: POTTED
30-1.10, MAINLY TOMATOES, PEP-
PERS AND EGGPLANTS, 3.25-7.50
PLAT.

VINE CROPS; 3.75-625 FLAT.
COLE CROPS; 1.75-4.00 FLAT.
PLANTERS: 225-430 SM. TO MED.,

5.00- LG. TO EX. LG.
ARBORVITAE: 3-6’ 5.75-1030 BA.
ALBERTA SPRUCE. DWARF:

14.00-
AZALEAS: 2.75-4.00.

HANGING BASKETS: 4.50-8.00
EACH.

PLANTERS; 550-6.00 EACH.
SOUTHERN TOMATOES: 25 LB,

1450.

RHODODENDRON: 9.75-13.00.
NEXTWEEK’S SALEDAYS ARE MON,
TUBS, TOURS., AND FRI. AT 9 A.M.

RHUBARB: 15 COUNT .25 BUNCH.
ASPARGUS: 12-OUNCE BUNCH

1.25. Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
MAY 7,1997

POTATOES: 50 POUNDS 5.00.
SALE DAYS ARE WED, ANDFRI. AT

10 A M.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Map 6, 1997
Report Supplied bp Auction

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: ctm CA 18t

20.00- 24i 20.00-22.00 iml lie
20.00-

—ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY pyr ctiu/citi lie WA WAExFcy
Ige 34.00 pyr ctni/cru bchd CA Ige
30.00- fair cond 20.00 ltd
30.00- Long Green Ige 38.00 fair
cond low if 30.00 ltd 35.00-38.00 WA
WAExFcy Ige 35.00-36.00 ltd
37.00- fair cond 32.00 11 lb ctni/citi
bchd CB Ige few 15.00 ltd few 15.00

ASPARAGUS: 1.75-2.50 12 OZ.
BUNCH.

LETTUCE: BUTTERCRUNCH
7.25-12.50 24 CT.

PEAS: SUGAR 40.00-50.00 50 LB.
RADISHES: 11.75-16.00 40 CT.

BUNCH.
RUBUARB: 1350-18.00 IS LB.
SPINACH: 9.25-15.00 1 1/9 BU.
SPRING ONIONS: 12.75-17.5040 CT.

BUNCH.
TOMATOES: GREENHOUSE

25.00- 25 LBS., HYDROPONIC
11.00- 10 LBS.

POTTED FLOWERS: 4V4”
ASSORTED .35-1.25, GERANIUMS
95-1.35 EA., MINATURB SUNFLOW-

ERS 1.25-2.00 EA.. DRACENA AND
VINCAVINE .80-1.20 EA.

—BEANS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY buctni/crti FL Round Green
Type 20.00-22.00 few 24.00 fair cond
12.00 ordcond 5.00-8.00 one lot3.00 fair
qual 10.00-15.00 Kentucky Wonder Type
fair qual 10.00-12.00

—BEETS: MARKET STEADY cm
bchdFLl2* 8.00 25 lb *■ beFL mod 8.00
50 lb iki lie TX med 10.00-11.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER cat CA bcbd 14i 8.00-9.00
madly 9.00few 10.00bcbd 18i 9.00-10.00
Crown Cut 9.00

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
of keep animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts
• H & J Bunks • Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos ■ Concrete Gutters

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer bams.

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

477 EASTFARMERSVIIXERD

■*sac.

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: NO SALES
REPORTED

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 boots A SO lb cliis FL
Hound Green Type med 6.00-7.00 Red
TVpe med 10.00-11.00 GA Round Green
Type med 6.00-7.00 Red Type med
9.00-10.00 NY Red Type med 7.00-8.00
50 lb iki NY Round Green Type med
5.30-6.00mostly 3.501 3/4 hucits A 401b
ctns PL Ssvoy Type med 13.00-14.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbfs CA Topped
med-Ige 10.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 few
12.00PL Topped med-Ige 8.00-9.00 SO lb

sks Ise CA Topped jbo 11.00-13.00 some
10.00PL Topped jbo 12.00-1250 mostly
12.00 ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s 1050
ctns 241-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 19.00

—CAULIPLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns flmwipd CA 12s
B.SO-10.00 mostly 9.00 few 8.00fair cond
low as 6.00 16s fair cond 5.00-6.00

—CELERY: MARKET HIGHER ctns
CA 2 da 15.00-17.00mostly 15.00-16.00
few 18.00 2 1/2 dz 13.00-17.00 mostly
15.00- few 18.00 PL 2 dz
10.00- mostly 11.00few 13.00 2 1/2
dz 10.00-12.00mostly 11.00 few 13.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcits PL 10.00-12.00
Nappa 12.00

—CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts FL Yellow 4 dz min
10.00 fame incl fair cond low as 9.00
White 4 dz min 12.00 few high as 13.00
Bi-Color 4 dz min 10.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts CA
72i 16.00Ms 15.00FL roed crd-fair cond
5.00-10.00 fir qual 10.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bucntrs wipd FL med fair
cond 5.00-8.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 10.00 few
9.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL 10.00few
9.00

—GARLIC; MARKET STEADY 30 lb
dm MX Purple col 34.50 sqper jbo 30.00
exjbo 27.00 jbo 24.00 CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE 30 lbdm CA
White super col fair cond 26.00 col fair
cond 24.00 superjbofair cond 20.00exjbo
fair cond 16.00 jbo fair cond 14.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
10.00 Red 12s 10.00 dm/erts bchd GA
Collard 6.00-6.50Kale 6.006.50 NC Col-
lard 5.50-6.50 Kale S.SO-6.50 Mustard
650-7.00 Turnip Tops 6.50-7.00 Rape
6.50-7.00 NJ Kale 6.00 Swiss Chard
7.00-8.00TX Dandelion 12s 8.00 c*~

■

CA Kale Flowering 24s 12.00
—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY cuts CA 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00-9.00 Mr cond 5.00-7.
00 Wrapped 24s 10.00-12.00mostly 10.00
30s 8.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s
8.00- GreenLeaf 24s 8.00-10.00 mos-
tly 9.00 few 7.00 Red Leaf 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00 few 7.00 PL Boston 24s
7.00- Bibb 24s 7.00 3 lb ctns CA Mes-
culin Mix 8.00-850

--LBTTUCB-ROMAINB: MARKET
ABOUTSTEADY ctns CA 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 9.00-10.00 fair cond 5.00-7.00 15
boots CA 24s IZOO

—MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-1250
mostly 12.00 med 950-10.00 mostly 950
4 qt bkts PA med-Ige 5.00-550 sml-med
4.00- slb ctns PA Oyster 18.00-19.00
Cremini S.OOPOstobellas 8.00 3 lbctns PA
Shiitake 13.00-14.00 fair qnal 950-1050
Oyster 13.00-13.50 ctns 12 8-oz trays
flmwipd PA 8.00-850 ctns 10 12-oztrays
fhnwipd PA 9.00-950 ctns 10 10-oznays
flmwipd PA 8.00-850

—OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchdCA 48s 650
MX 48s 6.00-B.somostly 6.00-7.00NJ 36s
7.00- crts bchd N 1 Leeks 12s
8.00- ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s few
8.00 MX Leeks 12s 10.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd PL Curly 60s
11.00- Plain 60s 14.00 NT Only 60s
10.00- 1.00Plain 60s 10.00-11.00mostly
10.00ctns bchd CA Curly 60s 13.00 TX
Qiriy 60s fair appear 10.00-11.00 Plain
60s 14.00fair appear 10.00-11.00Root 12s
few 14.00

—PARSNIPS: cuts 12 1-lbflmbgs CD
10.0020IbflmbgslseCD 13.00FL IZOO

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET SNOW
PEAS SLIGHTLY LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 bunts NC Engl-
ish 18.00-20.00 10lb cuts GU Snow Peas
few 14.00 Decalyxed 12.00 Sugar Snap
Peas Decalyxed 16.00-19.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS; MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL Bell Type
Green exlge 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- 1.00 Ige 9.00-10.00 Mxd Red And

Green Ige 6.00-7.00 fair cond 4.00-5.00
Red jbo fair qual ft cond 8.00 exlge fair
qual ft cond 6.00-B.oolge fair qual ft cond
4.00- MX Bell Type Red Ige fair qual
12.00Yellow Ige fair qual 15.00-16.00IS
lb dm MX Bell Type Red exlge otd cond

—TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bleu FL
pink-light red 8.00-10.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctni
FL li|ht-red 850-10.00

—TURNIPS: 25 lb flmbfi CA Purple
Top med 8.00 NC Purple Top med fair
qual 4.00-5.00

-VEGETABLES OTHER: cmi/crU
ME Fiddle Head 45.00 (10 lb)

Mahoning Outdoor Furnaces
Cut Your Heating Costs With Our

Outdoor Furnace
• StandardModel Bums Wood, Coal

or Wood by-products
• Multi-Fuel Model Bums Wood,

Coal, Oil or Gas

Adapts to any existing heat system Installation & Accessories Available

MEAT
MATTERS

MOST
Limo, Cabaniss 93-022,
Grand Champion Hampshire
Wether Sire,
• 1993 Midwest Stud Ram Sale

also sired:
• 1994 Grand Champion

Carcass Pennsylvania Farm
Show

• 1995 Grand Champion
Hampshire Wether at
Pennsylvania Farm Show

• 1994,1995,1996 Grand
Champion Carcass Maryland
Sheep & Wool Festival

• 1995& 1996Grand Champion
Crossbred Ewe Eastern Stud
Rams Sale

• 1996 Supreme Champion
Hampshire Ewe Eastern Stud
Ram Sale

• 1995 Grand Champion Market
Lamb Delaware State Fair

• 1994 and 1995Grand
Champion Maryland State Fair

A Few Thin HlddedSuffolk
Cross Lambs Available

And some uLimo” luxury to your breedingprogram!
ROBERT DINSMORE CLUB LAMBS

8842 Broad Run Rd., Jefferson. MD 21755
1-800-331-9122 Evenings 301-371-4483

ZOO-6.00 Yellow edge 14.00-15.00
—PEPPERS OTHER; 1 1/9 bocfns/cm

FL Long Hot on) cond 5.00
—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns Ipd 30 6-<* flmbgs FL Red
5.00-5.50 moaty 5.00few 6.00cm Ipd 14
1-lbfbnbfIPL Red 5.25 ctns/cits bchd NJ

Red 24* 8.00-850
-RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INS W-

CIENT TO QUOTE W
—RUTABAGAS; 50 lb cti» CD

CDOne med 7.00
-SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1 2/5 baati bchd CA Flat 24i
10.00 ctiu 12 10-oz flmbgs Repacked

Entente Savoy 7.50-9.50 cel cn NJ Savoy
5.00-6.00

—SQUASH: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1/2 A 5/9 buctni/cm FL Zuc-
chini sml-med 4.00-5.00 med 3.00med-lge
1.00-2.00GA Zucchini nnl-med 4.00-5.00
med 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.00 Yellow
Straightneck offering! insufficient to quote

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40 lbctns LA
U.S. One Beauregard med 15.00 fair qual
8.00- NC U.S. One Jewels med 11.00

—TOMATOES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FLU.S. Comb or Bet-
ter Mature Greens pink-light red xlge
7.00- mostly 8.00 fair appear low as
6.00 Ige 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
Repack U.S. Comb or Better
Greens pink-light red xlge 12.50 Ige IXdO
med 12.50


